ASSOCIATION OF SURGEONS OF INDIA HUBLI-DHARAWAD BRANCH 2017 - 2018



President Prof Dr.Ishwar Hosamani

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9448364445



Secretary DR. K G Byakodi

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9449864824



Treasurer Dr.Nagarajrao Sanu

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph- **9886223233**

Dr Soppimath.S.S [G.C.MEMBER ASI]

Dr. Narayan Hebsur [SECRETARY KSC ASI]

Prof.Dr. Shrinivas Pai [Immediate Past President]

Dr. Nagarajrao Sanu [Immediate past Secretary]

Executive committee Members

Dr. Ashwin Kulkarni

Dr. Vijay Kamat

Dr.Murali Dodamani

Dr.Narayan Kabade

Dr. Vasant Teggimani

CORRESPONDANCE

Secretary:

Dr.K G Byakodi Ms Mob: 9449864824 9141813584 Department of Surgery KIMS, Vidyanagar, Hubli -580 021, Karnataka.

Email:-

asihdcitybranch@gmail.com byakodi@gmail.com

Report of Second Monthly Meeting:-

Second monthly Meeting of ASI Hubballi Dharwad City Branch was conducted on April 19th 2017 at Hotel HANS Hubballi.

It was a Single Theme Successful event which was attended by about 76 Delegates including Post Graduates.

- Case report on Angiomyolipoma of kidney, was presentation by Second year PG Dr Moulya Raj

"ASI 2nd MONTHLY MEETING THEME - CARCINOMA BREAST"

Welcome Address by Prof. DR.ISHWAR HOSAMANI President Hubballi Dharwad City Branch.

Dr Sanjeev Kulgod, M Ch, Oncosurgeon Tatwadarsha Hospital, Presented a Video on Oncomammoplasty - Breast Conservative Surgery.

"MASTER CLASS ON ADVANCED BREAST MALIGNANCY" by Prof Shrinivas Pai SDM Medical College.

MIDCON 2017 details was announced by Prof Shrinivas Pai.

Accounts for the Previous Year was Submitted by Dr Nagaraj Rao Sanu Past Secretary, which was passed by The General Board of ASI Hubballi Dharwad City Branch.

AMASI Skill course details was briefed by Prof. Ishwar Hosamani, President ASI Hubballi Dharwad City Branch.

Social Security Scheme announcement and details by National ASI GC member Dr S S Soppimath.

Vote of Thanks By DR K G BYAKODI Secretary.

Meeting was an interactive session by Active Participation of All members and Post Graduates, followed by Dinner.

PROF DR ISHWAR HOSAMANI DR K G BYAKODI PRESIDENT SECRETARY

SECOND ASI MEETING PHOTOS



PG Dr Moulya Raj



Prof. DR.ISHWAR HOSAMANI PRESIDENT



Dr Sanjeev Kulgod, M Ch, Oncosurgeon



Prof Srrinivas Pai SDM Medical College



Felicitating Dr Sanjeev Kulgod



Audeince



Chair Persons, Dr B R Patil, & Prof Ramesh Hosamani



DR K G BYAKODI SECRETARY